PHILADELPHA PARK - July 27, 2010 - Race 9
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $16,000 - $0
About Five Furlongs On The Turf

Purse: $32,000

Available Money: $32,400
Value of Race: $32,400 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $200, 7th $200
Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 4:03 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

16Jul10 8PHA?
13May10 ®HoL?
20Jun10 “PHA?
16Jul10 8PHA®
15Jun10 2PHA®
31May10 °SUF*
50ct09 ‘PHA®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Only Me (Molina, Victor)

Silent Stalk (Elliott, Stewart)
Enjoy the Win (Black, Anthony)
Miss Fleetfoot (Carmouche, Kendrick)

Miriam's Star (Arias, Saul)

Lutz (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)
Gracee Babe (Henry, Jr., Patrick)

Fractional Times: 22.37 46.21

Split Times:

(23:84) (11:95)

Run-Up: 32 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet
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Odds

3.80
2.40
4.70
1.50*
23.10
9.80
78.30

Winner: Only Me, Gray or Roan Mare, by Runaway Groom out of Rackliff Island, by Polish Numbers. Foaled Feb 24, 2005 in Florida.

Breeder: Lambholm & Jayeff B Stables.

Scratched Horse(s): Over Served (Stewards), Threetimesawonder (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $65,905

Pgm Horse
4 Only Me

3 Silent Stalk
8  Enjoy the Win

Win Place Show
9.60 3.80 2.80
3.60 2.60

2.80

Winning Owner: Mark B. Grier

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Pick 3

$2.00 123racing
$2.00 123racing
$2.00 123racing

Winning Numbers

4-3
4-3-8
7-4

2-7-4 (3 correct)

1ST-96.40 POINTS
2ND-83.80 POINTS
3RD-81.20 POINTS

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

42.60
140.00
66.80
480.00
209.40
105.40
36.00
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Pgm Horse Name

Only Me
Silent Stalk
Enjoy the Win
Miss Fleetfoot
Miriam's Star
Lutz

Gracee Babe
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Pool
52,661
39,971
14,394
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ideo Race Repla:

Comments

3wd bid,up,lasted well
led,grudgingly yielded
6wd,even fnish outside
lacked room turn

even terms 4wd 1/4
pace,dueled,weakened
never factored

Trainers: 4 - Demasi, Kathleen; 3 - Beattie, Todd; 8 - Banford, Sharon; 1 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 2 - Lockhart, Lori; 6 - Nicholson, Jr., James

Owners: 4 -Mark B. Grier; 3 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Galena Springs Farm; 1 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 5 - Southwest Stables; 2
-Lori L. Lockhart; 6 -Richard Tomosky;

Footnotes

ONLY ME rated off the pace two deep, improved her position three wide on the turn, dug in for the lead just inside the eighth pole and lasted well with
steady handling. SILENT STALK stalked the pace two deep, took a slim advantage near the five sixteenths pole then dueled inside the winner past the
eighth pole before grudgingly ceding. ENJOY THE WIN chased the pace outside, came through the turn six wide and finished evenly. MISS FLEETFOOT
chased the early pace inside, lacked room at the heels of the waning Lutz through the turn, eased out for a clearing into the stretch to make a mild bid then
leveled off beyond the eighth pole. MIRIAM'S STAR chased the pace toward mid track, moved to nearly even terms four wide at the quarter pole then
weakened in the stretch. LUTZ maintained a slim advantage inside to the five sixteenths pole then remained close through the upper stretch before
weakening. GRACEE BABE was no factor.
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