## PHILADELPHA PARK - July 27, 2010 - Race 9

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$16,000 - \$0

About Five Furlongs On The Turf

Purse: \$32,000

Available Money: \$32,400

Value of Race: \$32,400 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960, 6th \$200, 7th \$200

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 4:03 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Jul10 8PHA2	4	Only Me (Molina, Victor)	117	Lf	4	1	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.80	3wd bid,up,lasted well
13May10 <sup>6</sup> HOL <sup>1</sup>	3	Silent Stalk (Elliott, Stewart)	117	Lb	2	3	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	2.40	led,grudgingly yielded
20Jun10 <sup>4</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	8	Enjoy the Win (Black, Anthony)	119	Lb	7	5	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.70	6wd,even fnish outside
16Jul10 <sup>8</sup> PHA <sup>1</sup>	1	Miss Fleetfoot (Carmouche, Kendrick)	122	Lb	3	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	1.50*	lacked room turn
15Jun10 <sup>2</sup> PHA <sup>8</sup>	5	Miriam's Star (Arias, Saul)	117	L	5	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	23.10	even terms 4wd 1/4
31May10 <sup>5</sup> SUF <sup>1</sup>	2	Lutz (Hampshire, Jr., Josiah)	119	Lf	1	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	9.80	pace,dueled,weakened
5Oct09 <sup>7</sup> PHA <sup>9</sup>	6	Gracee Babe (Henry, Jr., Patrick)	117	Lb	6	6	7	7	7	7	78.30	never factored

Fractional Times: 22.37 46.21 Final Time: 58.16

Split Times: (23:84) (11:95) Run-Up: 32 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Only Me, Gray or Roan Mare, by Runaway Groom out of Rackliff Island, by Polish Numbers. Foaled Feb 24, 2005 in Florida.

Breeder: Lambholm & Jayeff B Stables. Winning Owner: Mark B. Grier

Scratched Horse(s): Over Served (Stewards), Threetimesawonder (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$65,905

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Only Me	9.60	3.80	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	4-3	42.60	52,661
3	Silent Stalk		3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-3-8	140.00	39,971
8	Enjoy the Win			2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	7-4	66.80	14,394
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2-7-4 (3 correct)	480.00	7,760
					\$2.00 123racing	1ST-96.40 POINTS	209.40	540
					\$2.00 123racing	2ND-83.80 POINTS	105.40	0
					\$2.00 123racing	3RD-81.20 POINTS	36.00	0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

· uot · oriorimunio riuninig									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin			
4	Only Me	1	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>			
3	Silent Stalk	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>			
8	Enjoy the Win	5	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>			
1	Miss Fleetfoot	7	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>			
5	Miriam's Star	2	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>			
2	Lutz	4	11/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup> 1/2			
6	Gracee Babe	6	7 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>9</sup>	7 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>19 1/2</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Demasi, Kathleen; 3 - Beattie, Todd; 8 - Banford, Sharon; 1 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Gonzalez, Andrea; 2 - Lockhart, Lori; 6 - Nicholson, Jr., James

Owners: 4 -Mark B. Grier; 3 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC; 8 - Galena Springs Farm; 1 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 5 - Southwest Stables; 2

-Lori L. Lockhart; 6 -Richard Tomosky;

## **Footnotes**

ONLY ME rated off the pace two deep, improved her position three wide on the turn, dug in for the lead just inside the eighth pole and lasted well with steady handling. SILENT STALK stalked the pace two deep, took a slim advantage near the five sixteenths pole then dueled inside the winner past the eighth pole before grudgingly ceding. ENJOY THE WIN chased the pace outside, came through the turn six wide and finished evenly. MISS FLEETFOOT chased the early pace inside, lacked room at the heels of the waning Lutz through the turn, eased out for a clearing into the stretch to make a mild bid then leveled off beyond the eighth pole. MIRIAM'S STAR chased the pace toward mid track, moved to nearly even terms four wide at the quarter pole then weakened in the stretch. LUTZ maintained a slim advantage inside to the five sixteenths pole then remained close through the upper stretch before weakening. GRACEE BABE was no factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.